ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President
S. Sivakumar
Mob:9486102121

Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ PGM (Pers.) /2017

Dated-27.04.2017

To

The PGM (Pers.)
BSNL Corporate Office,
New Delhi-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre

of AGM -Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of AGM -Reg.

S.	Name of the	Present	Requested	Remarks
No	Officer	Circle	for	
01	Shri K. Jathappa, AGM HR No. 198608324	Kerala		The officer has requested for his transfer to Karnataka Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family and medical circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir

Encl: - As above

Yours sincerely -sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary

ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President
S. Sivakumar
Moh:9486102121

Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ PGM (Pers.) /2017

Dated-27.04.2017

To

The PGM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi.

Subject: Representation from Shri V. T. Divate, DE Trans., HR No. 198302176

Maharashtra Circle regarding restoration of status of DE (Ad-hoc) ordered vide BSNL CO letter No. 412-03/2013 Pers.-I dated 19th July

2013 - Rea.

Reference: BSNL Corporate Office letter number 412-03/2016 Pers. I dated

17.03.2017

Respected Sir,

On the subject and reference cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri V. T. Divate DE Trans., HR No. 198302176, Maharashtra Circle regarding restoration of his status of DE (Ad-hoc) which was given to him vide BSNL CO letter No. 412-03/2013 Pers.-I dated 19th July 2013 but unfortunately has been taken away from him vide BSNL CO letter number A/STA/AE-21/DE Regular Promotion/2014-15/72 dated 23.03.2017.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: - As Above

Yours sincerely -sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary